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-QORUS SERVICES (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)“"
FIRST LIQUIL _ATION & DISTRIBUTION ACC_ OUN
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER =S T2085/02 =
Bank Reconciliation )
Date Bank Reconciiiation [R] Voucher {[R] [R]
Income
Balance at Absa account 405 552 0639 as at 01 October 2003 436,633.37
Expenses to be paid
Master's fees | 6,625.00
Liquidator's fees:
| Free Residue 27,753.12
_. Enc.Asset no.q 207,882.51
Enc.Assst no.2 9,682.38
(Enc.Asset no.3 . 318.40} .
{Enc.Asset no.4 ‘ : 2,6719.54
Enc.Asset no.5 2,547.18 250,805.42
VAT thereon . 35,112.76
Second meeting costs 200.00 B
Provisions 1,510.78
Advertising 0.00
South African Revenue Services
. VAT -18,356.06 e
Post Liguidation Income 11,354.18 g
-7,001.88
Expenses to be paid (continue)
| . Awards:
- Enc. Asset no.1 . 774,916.08
Less Advanced award 700,000.00 74,916.08
Enc. Asset no.2 15,417.89
Less Advanced award 15,417.9¢ [10] 0.00
"|Enc, Asset no.3 244597 F
Less Advanced award 244597
Enc. Asset no.4 20,123.67
Less Advanced award . 20,123.67 E
- B
Enc. Asselno.5 15,245.74 F
Less Advanced award T 15,245.74 -
Available for distribution 0.00
Carried forward to secong account 36,648.83 |
436,633.37 436,633.37
0.00]
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e QORUS SERVICES (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
.-'FIRST LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT.-
 MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER : T2085/02

Free Residue Account.

Date Free Residue Account [R} Voucher |[R] iR1
ilncome
|Proceeds of sale of movable asets 138,874.80
Disa Auctioneers 123,680.00 [5]
Less carried over o Encumbered Asset no 2 -42,500.00 11}
Less carried over to Encumbered Asset no 4 -22,625.00
58,655.00
Vat theron 8,197.70
66,752.70
| Park Village Auctioneers 53,475.00 91
v. Less carried over to Encumbered Assetno 3 -2,750.00] Enc Asset 3
50,725.00
Vat theron 7,101.50
57,826.50
lan Wyles Auclioneers 12,140.00 [23]
Vat theron 1,699.60
‘ 13,839.60
lan Wyles Auctioneers 400.00 [24]
56.00
458.001
Total 121,826.00
Vat thereon 17,054.80
I
Balance from Enc Asset no 2| 16,861.14
iInterest per apportionment 4,556.92
Expenses
- . Master's fees per apportionment "D” 717.90
Liquidalors fees
10% on Realisation 12,182.00
10%0n VAT 1,705.48
less 14 % thereon -238.77
Subiotal 13,648.71
10 % on Interest 455.69 27,753.12
Vat therson 3,885.44
Bond of security per apportionment D" 2,248.31
Disa Auctioneers 31,278.43
Commission & Vat 14,089.52 [5]
Auction Expenses 17,028.21 51
Registration papers 150.00 [71
lan Wyles Auctions 5702.78
Valauation 1,171.092 8]
Auction Expenses 3,101.30 [23]
Commission & Vat 1,383.96 [23]
Commission & Vat 45.60 [241
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~ QORUS SERVICES (°TY) LTD (N LIQUIDATION)
FIRST LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT. . .~
- MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER & T2085/02 .

Balance carried over 71,585,898 160,292.86
Blance brought forward 71,585.98 160,292.86
Expenses Continued
Park Village Auctioneers 17,063.50

Auction Expenses 16,672.23 ]

Storage 72.07 {13]

Storage 239.40 [21]

Storage 72.80 [25]

De Vries Ing [20] 28,516.42
N . Second meeting costs 200.00
B South African Revenue Services

VAT dus 2,405.21% "er
Income tax due 1,230.37 3,635.58
Bank charges "B 570.55
Advertising: 560.23

The Citizen 125.4¢ [16]

The Citizen 137.94 [1e]

Die Beeld 88.55 {15]

Die Beeld 94.34 [19]

Government Gazette 40.00 [12]

Government Gazette 40.00

Government Gazette 36.00 [17]

Provisions

Advertising 560.23

jPostage’s & petties 160.00
. . Plus: R5-00 per proved creditor 30.0C
Storage of documents 200.00
-|Bank charges 570.55 1,510.78
Available for distribution 0.00
Carried forward to Second Account 36,649.83
160,292.86] 160,282.86
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| /QORUS: SERVICES (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION) -
FIRST LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT.
MASTERS REFERENCE: NUMBER i T2085/02
Encumbered Asset Account 1 .
Dealing with the proceads of debtors collected and held as security by Absa Bank Ltd by way of a cession of bookdebts
Date Encumbered Asset Account 1 {R] Voucher [[R] [R]:
Income
Debts collected
02/05/29 |Corporate Image Africa 156,858.49 B/S 1,040,242.08
Corporate Image Africa 98,905.12 B/S
02/06/05 | Corporate Image Africa 70,372.74 B/S
02/06/07 | Corporate Image Africa 56,526.03 B/S
02/06/14 |Corporate Image Africa 8,613.67 B/S
| g°/06/25 | Corporate Image Africa 147,565.07 BIS
B Refund SAB ' -25,483.20 {4
02/07/18 Corporate Imags Africa 65,812.85 B/S
t  02/07/23|Corporate Image Africa 28,500.00 2]
02/07/30 | Keith Rhodes 50,000.00 [31
02/08/30 |Keith Rhodes 55,000.00 [31
02/09/05 | Corporate Image Africa 141,688.31 B/S
02/10/02 |Keith Rhodes 12,000.00 B/S
02/10/10 Keith Rhodes 18,000.00 BIS
02/11/25 Keith Rhodas . 90,000.00 [3]
03/02/01 |Corporate kmage Africa 883.00 B/IS
03/05/15;Saratoga 40,000.00 BIS
03/05/18; Peoplemetrix : 25,000.00 B/S
Total Ex VAT 912,493.05
Vat Thereon 127,742.03
Interest earned per apportionment ) 34,133.65
Expenses
Master's fees per apportionment | 5,377.45
:. Liguidators fees
10% on Realisation 91,249.31
10%0n VAT 12,774.80
{ess 14 % thereon -1,788.4%
Subtotal 102,235.72
10 % on Interest 3,413.36 207,884.81
Vat thereon 29,103.87
Bond of security per apportiornment A" 16,840.96
Wendy Masters 1 62,208.53 1
South African Revenue Services
VAT due -31,172.06 "cr
income tax due 9,216.09 -21,955.88
Awarded to secured creditor nc 1 774,916.08 P
1,074,375.73 1,074,375.73




QORUS SERVICES (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
: _FIRST LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER T2085/02

i

Encumbered Asset Account 2

|

Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of a motor vehicle, Toyota Tazz, held as security by Stannic

by way of Instalement sale agreement, Acc no 30995159-0024
|
Date Encumbered Asset Account 2 R] Voucher |[R] Rl
Income
I
Proceeds of sale: Disa Auctioneers 42,500.00 [113 48,450.00
Vat Thereon 5,850.00
Interest earned per apporticnment 1,589.80
| . Expenses
- Master's fees per apportionment 250.46
Liquidators fees o
10% on Reatisation 4,250.00
10%0n VAT 585,00
. iess 14 % thereon -83.30
) Subtotal 4,761.70
10 % on Interest 158.98 9,682.38
Vat thereon 1,355.53
Bond of security per apportionment o 784.28 ]
South African Revenue Services
' VAT dus 5,258.67 "o
Income tax due 429.25 5,687.92
Awarded to secured creditor no 1 [18] 15,417.99
:. Balance carried forward to Free Residue 16,861.14
50,039.80; 50,039.80
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QORUS SERVICES (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
-FIRST LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
. MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER : T2085/02

Encumbered Assef Account 3

Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of computer egiupment, held as security by Nedbank Limited

by way of Instalement sale agreement, Acc no 412 2607/ 0002

i

Date Encumbered Asset Account 3 i[R1 Voucher ([R] qR]
Income
Proceads of sale 2,750.00 E] 3,135.00
Vat thereon 385.00
Interest per apportionment 102.87
j. Expenses
Master's fees per apportionment 18.21
Liguidators faes
10% on Realisation 275.00
10%0n VAT 38.50
less 14 % thereon -5.39 -
Subtotal 308.11
10 % on Interest 10.29 318.40
Vat thereon 44 58
Bond of security per apportionment "D" 50.75
South African Revenus Services o
VAT due 334.19 nc
Income tax due 2777 361.97
n . Awazarded {0 secured creditor no 23 2,445.97
| 3,237.87| 3,237.87
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. QORUS SERVICES (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION) . . = =i o
FIRST LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
- MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER : T2085/02 =

iEncumbered Asset Account 4

Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of computer eqiupment, held as security by Nedbank Limited

by way of Instaleme

nt sale agreement, Acc no 412 2607/ 0001

Date Encumbered Asset Account 4 iR] " Voucher [[R] [R]
Income
Proceeds of sale 22,625.00 9] 25,792.50
Vat thereon 3,167.50
i
Interest per apportionment | 846.33
i. Expenses
Master's fees per apportionment 133.33 _
Liguidators fees
10% on Realisation 2,262.50
10%0n VAT 316,75
‘ less 14 % thareon -44.35 -
Subtotal 2,534.91
10 % cn interest 84.63 2,619.54
Vat thereon 356.74
1Bond of security per apporticnment D" 417.57 L
South African Revenue Services
VAT due 2,748.48 "c"
tncome tax due 228.51 2,977.99
. . Awarded to secured creditor no 24 20,123.67
26,638.83 26,638.83




-,":QORUS SERVICES (PT'Y) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
FIRST LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTERS;REFERENCE NUMBER : Tzoas/oz &

|

Encumbered Asset Account 5

|

Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of computer eqiupment, held as security by Nedbank Limited

by way of Instalement sale agreement, Acc no 412 2607/ 0004

Date Encumbered Asset Account 5 [R] Voucher i[R] R]
[ncome
Proceeds of sale : Omniland Auctioneers 22,000.00 [14] 25,080.00
Vat theron 3,080.00
interest per apportionment 822.95
:. Expenses
Master's fees per apportionment 129.65
Liquidators fees
10% on Realisafion 2,200.00
10%0n VAT 308.00
less 14 % thereon -43.12
Subtotal 2,464.88 :
10 % on Interest 82.30 2,547.18
Vat thereon 356.60
. Bond of security per apportionment D" 405.03
Omniland Auctioneers 4,927.11
Commission & Vat 2,508.00 [14]
Auction Expenses 2,419.11 [14]
South African Revenue Services
:. VAT due 2,068.45 "cT
Income tax due 222.20 2,290.65
Awarded to secured creditor no 25 15,245.74
25,902.85] 25,902,985

|
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- QORUS SERVICES: (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
FIRST_ LIQUI_DATION & DISTRIBUTION ACCOUN‘ '
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER : T2085/02

Schedule "A"
Date Schedule "A" i[R} Voucher |[R] [R}
Realisations
Free residue 138,874.80
Encumbered Asset no.t 1,040,242.08
Encurnbered Asset no.2 48,450.00
Encumbered Asset no.3 3,135.00
Encumbered Assat no.4 25,792.50
Encumbered Asset no.5 25,080.00
Interest earned 42,082.53
—. ' 1,323,626.91
Master's fees
On first 15,000.00 100.00
On balance 1,308,626.91 §,525.00
} : 6,625.00
Park Brokers
Bond of security
2002/5/15 to 2003/5/15 63 10,374.00
2003/5M15 to 2004/5/15 [22] 10,374.00
20,748.00
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'?.._Qonus SERVICES (PTV) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
‘-"FIRST LIQUIDATION_& DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
" MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER : T2085/02

Schedule "B"

Date Schedule "B" i[R] Voucher {[R] [R]
|
Interest Bank charges
Cheques Cheques
Jun-02 152 41 33.20
Jul-02 2,362.63 57.20
Aug-02 3,475.48 24.20
Sep-G2 3,941.26 24.20
QOct-02 452741 24.80
Nov-02 1,649.13 24.20
Dec-02 1,656.94 47.95
Jan-03 2,279.95 24.60
j?eb-OB 233340 24.00
Mar-03 2,124.71 47.75
Apr-03 2,364.94 28.25
May-03 2,215.93 30.10
Jun-03 2,438.56 29.70
Jul-03 2,530.60 29.50
Aug-03 2,640.53 61.80
Sep-03 2,601.65 28.50
Oct-03 2,627.99 29.50
Sub total 42,052.53 570.55
TOTAL | 42,052.53 570.55




Schedule "C"
Vat Payable fo the Recelver
Account Proceeds Qutput Input Vat L
Free Residue: o
Proceeds of sale of movable asets - 138,874 .80 17,054.80 .
Liquidators fees 27,753.12 3,885.44] -
Bond of security per apportionment 2,248.31 276.11
. Disa Auctioneers 3127843 3,641.21 L
B lan Wyles Auctions! 5,702.78 L 700.34] o
o Park Village Auctioneers 17,063.50 2,085.52 o
- De Vries Inc 28,516 42 3,502.02 i
Second meeling costy 200.00 24 .58
Bank charges 57055 70.07
Advertising: 550.23 68.80 o -
Provisions 1,510.78 185.53
254,278.92 17,054 .80 14,649.59 2,405.21
Encumber;ad Asset Number 1
Debts collectad (invoice basis) 1,040,242.08 0.00 T 777::
] Liquidators feesi 207,884 .81 25,103.87 L .
Bond of security per apportionment 16,840.93 2,068.19
1,264,967 .85 0.00 31,172.06 -31,172.08
.nmbered Asset Number 2: T . I
Proceeds of sale: Disa Auctioneers 42,500.00 5,850,00] T
Liquidators fees - 4,250.00] 585.00
Bond of security per apportionment 784.38 95.33
47,534.38 5,950.00 691.33 5,258.67
Encumbered Asseft Number 3: —,,,,, L
Proceec_:ls of sale 2,750.00 385.00 . B
Liquidators fees 31840 44.58
Bond of security per apportionmenit 50.73 6.23
] 3,118.15 385.00 50.81 334.19
Encumbered Asset Numberd: | o o
Proceeds of sale 22,825.00 3,187.50
Liguidaiors fees 2,619.54 366.74
Bond of security per apportionment 417.57 51.28
| 25,662.11| 3,157.50| £18.02 274948
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Encumbered Asset Number 5:

~ |Proceeds of sale : Omniland Auctionears 22,000.00 3,080.00
Liquidators fees 2,547.18 358.60
Bond of security per apportionment 406.03 4988
Omniland Auctioneers 4,927.11 605.08,
' 29,880.37 3,080.00 101155 2,058.45
B - o Net Vat Payablg}o SA RS L -7‘[78,?356._[!6
Income Tax on post !iguidation Income - - N _ ~
[ B Interest Accrued Less: Liq. Fees Taxable income |Tax @ 30 %
Free Residue 4,555,862 45569 4,101.23 1,230.37|
Enc Aszets No 1 ) o 34,133.65 3,413.35 30,720.28 9.215.09 B
Enc Assets No 2 ) 1,582.80 158.93 1,430.62 429.25 a
::"_r{c_)_ﬂ\—s;e_ts‘mﬁrﬁ T - 102.87 - o 10.29 892.58 o ‘—27’.77 S
Enc Assets No 4 846.33 84.63 751.70 223.51
Enc Assets No 5 o ) T 82295 82.30 740.66 Y -
7 11,354.18 N
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g QORUS .SERVICES (PTY) LTD. N LIQUIDATION)
':FIR.ST LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER T2085/02._;,.:.

SCHEDULE “D":APP(I)RTIONMENT
Realisations Master's Bond of Interest
Fees Security Earned
Free Residue 138,874.80 717.90 2,248.31 4,556.92
En. Asset 1,040,242.08 5,377.45 16,840.96 34,133.65
no.1
En. Asset 48,450.00 250.46 784.38 1,589.80
no.2
[ s 3,135.00 16.21% 50.75 102.87
Ro.3
En. Asset 25,792.50 133.33 417.57 846.33
no4d
En. Asset 25,080.00 129.65 406.03 822,95
no.5 '
1,281,574.38 6,625.00] 20,748.00 42,052.53
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:_MASTER s REFERENCE NUMBER Tzoss/o'z.;

LIQUIDATOR'S AFFIDAVIT
Section 403(2) of the Companies Act 61 of 1973 ("the Act™)

We, the undersigned,

JOHANNES FREDERICK KLOPPER
. BAREND JOHANNES JACOBUS BEZUIDENHOUT
&

STEPHANUS JOHANNES NEL

the joint liquidators of the company, do hereby make oath/affirm and say that the aforegoing contains -
a full and true account of their administration of the company to date hereof and the debts have
been collected and to the bast of their knowledge all assets but for those listed below have been dealt with:.

Shares in subsiduary companies

- J F KLOPPER

[ hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands ﬂ"e contents
of this aScéawt which was signed and sworn before me at RANDBURG on the ...1.3 .......... day of
CEARER 2003, the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972,

as amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been
complied wif.

£ '"..'“ ASMUS STEPHANUS HARMSE
Lornoy/Prokuraur RSA
Cammissionarof Qzlns
Kommizsarls van Ede .
COMMISIONER OF OATHS 2nd. Floor East Blocth.08T. Dak Avenua,
\ Ferndate, RANDDURG 2104
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17-DEC-29@3 18:85 FROM UKHOZI ADMINISTRATORS T0O 2852319 P.&2

R 011 7840312

QORUS SERVICES (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
FIRST LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : T2085/02

| hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and undérsiands the contents
of this affidavit, which was signed end swom beforemeat ..o, onthe .ovveeeennao. day of
. 2003, the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1872,
as amended and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been
complied with.

COMMISIONER QF OATHS
Full narmes:

Business Address:
Office:

A

[ hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and un ’jrsiands the cont_miu%{?

Q s affidavit, which was signed and swormn before ma at .75 /A0 onthe.... L. T ay of

- m&fi{?f?_zoos the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972,
as amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been

complied with. 7

Busmess Add:e
Offica:

MAIMUNA KATZ
Commissioner of Qaths - Ex Officio
Practising Attorney
2nd Floor, Sanlam Office Park
2] Fredrnan Drive, Sandion

‘Page 16
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ERVICES (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION) - =

BJJ BEZUIDENHOUT /

-~

| hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he kcows and understands the contents
of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at = S"owuara w/% onthe ... .7 day of
Decewloar 2003, the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972,

as amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been

conplied with.

‘ HESTER ALIDA DE JAGER
COMMISIONER OF OATHS COMMISSIONER OF OATHS
PRACTISING ATTORNEY R.S A

Full names:
‘ 4 RUTLAND AVENUE
(BJusmess Address: CRAIGHALL PARK 2188
ffice:

I hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands the contents

of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn beforeme at ... onthe ............... day of
wereneeennn. 2003, the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972,

a .,amended,' and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been
complied with.

COMMISIONER OF OATHS

Full names:
Business Address.
Office;
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